



Distr.: General 24 November 2016

Original: English

Fifteenth session The Hague, 16-24 November 2016

Submission by Estonia regarding the election of members of the Committee on Budget and Finance

1. The Embassy of the Republic of Estonia presents its compliments to the Embassy of Bosnia and Herzegovina in The Hague and has the honour to convey the following.

2. The Embassy of Estonia in The Hague hereby confirms that the full time membership in the Committee on Budget and Finance of the ICC, as decided at the Assembly of States Parties on 24 November 2016, will be equally divided between Estonia and Bosnia Herzegovina. The Estonian candidate Mr Urmet Lee will terminate his duties after the first half of the term, as mutually agreed between the Embassies of Estonia and Bosnia and Herzegovina.

3. The Embassy of the Republic of Estonia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Embassy of Bosnia and Herzegovina in The Hague the assurances of its highest consideration.